
4. RELACIONES INTERGENERACIONALES  n 

101

Ta
bl

a 
M

19
. P

re
st

ac
ió

n 
de

 d
ife

re
nt

es
 ti

po
s 

de
 a

yu
da

 e
n 

lo
s 

úl
tim

os
 s

ei
s 

m
es

es
 a

 p
er

so
na

s 
de

 s
u 

cí
rc

ul
o 

so
ci

al
 m

ás
 p

ró
xi

m
o

En
 lo

s 
úl

tim
os

 s
ei

s 
m

es
es

, ¿
ha

 p
re

st
ad

o 
U

d.
 a

lg
un

a 
de

 la
s 

si
gu

ie
nt

es
 a

yu
da

s 
a 

pe
rs

on
as

 d
e 

su
 c

írc
ul

o 
so

ci
al

 m
ás

 p
ró

xi
m

o 
(fa

m
ili

ar
, 

am
ig

o/
a 

o 
ve

ci
no

/a
)?

SÍ
	

Ha
 cu

id
ad

o 
a	

Ha
 p

re
st

ad
o	

Ha
 an

im
ad

o	
Ha

 in
fo

rm
ad

o	
Ha

 cu
id

ad
o 

a 
	

alg
ún

/a 
fa

m
ilia

r, 
	

ay
ud

a e
co

nó
m

ica
	

(a
po

ya
do

	
a a

lg
ún

/a 
fa

m
ilia

r, 
	

lo
s/a

s h
ijo

s/a
s 

	
am

ig
o/

a o
 	

a a
lg

ún
/a 

fa
m

ilia
r, 

	
em

oc
io

na
lm

en
te

) 	
am

ig
o/

a o
 ve

cin
o/

a	
m

en
or

es
 d

e 
	

ve
cin

o/
a p

or
	

am
ig

o/
a	

a a
lg

ún
/a 

fa
m

ilia
r, 

	
so

br
e a

lg
ún

 p
ue

st
o	

alg
ún

/a 
fa

m
ilia

r, 
 

	
en

fe
rm

ed
ad

	
o 

ve
cin

o/
a	

am
ig

o/
a o

 ve
cin

o/
a	

de
 tr

ab
ajo

	
am

igo
/a 

o v
ec

ino
/a

	
%

	
(n

)	
%

	
(n

)	
%

	
(n

)	
%

	
(n

)	
%

	
(n

)

To
ta

l	
42

,1
	

(1
.0

39
)	

29
,3

	
(7

22
)	

74
,2

	
(1

.8
31

)	
35

,3
	

(8
70

)	
34

,5
	

(8
51

)

Se
xo

H
om

br
e	

37
,8

	
(4

52
)	

31
,2

	
(3

73
)	

71
,8

	
(8

59
)	

39
,2

	
(4

69
)	

28
,3

	
(3

39
)

M
uj

er
	

46
,2

	
(5

87
)	

27
,5

	
(3

49
)	

76
,5

	
(9

72
)	

31
,6

	
(4

01
)	

40
,3

	
(5

12
)

Ed
ad

H
as

ta
 2

4 
añ

os
	

39
,3

	
(7

0)
	

25
,3

	
(4

5)
	

79
,8

	
(1

42
)	

43
,8

	
(7

8)
	

30
,9

	
(5

5)
D

e 
25

 a
 3

4	
44

,9
	

(1
53

)	
33

,4
	

(1
14

)	
83

,9
	

(2
86

)	
56

,0
	

(1
91

)	
37

,8
	

(1
29

)
D

e 
35

 a
 4

4	
44

,0
	

(1
98

)	
29

,1
	

(1
31

)	
80

,9
	

(3
64

)	
46

,9
	

(2
11

)	
38

,0
	

(1
71

)
D

e 
45

 a
 5

4	
52

,4
	

(2
51

)	
29

,0
	

(1
39

)	
79

,1
	

(3
79

)	
41

,8
	

(2
00

)	
34

,7
	

(1
66

)
D

e 
55

 a
 6

4	
45

,7
	

(1
86

)	
28

,5
	

(1
16

)	
73

,2
	

(2
98

)	
28

,0
	

(1
14

)	
28

,5
	

(1
16

)
65

 a
ño

s 
o 

m
ás

	
29

,6
	

(1
81

)	
29

,0
	

(1
77

)	
59

,2
	

(3
62

)	
12

,4
	

(7
6)

	
35

,0
	

(2
14

)

Es
ta

do
 c

iv
il

C
as

ad
o/

a	
43

,2
	

(5
79

)	
28

,9
	

(3
87

)	
74

,0
	

(9
92

)	
32

,4
	

(4
34

)	
36

,6
	

(4
91

)
S

ol
te

ro
/a

	
43

,6
	

(3
26

)	
29

,3
	

(2
19

)	
78

,7
	

(5
88

)	
45

,4
	

(3
39

)	
33

,6
	

(2
51

)
Vi

ud
o/

a	
24

,3
	

(5
1)

	
26

,7
	

(5
6)

	
54

,8
	

(1
15

)	
8,

1	
(1

7)
	

25
,2

	
(5

3)
S

ep
ar

ad
o/

a	
45

,8
	

(2
2)

	
37

,5
	

(1
8)

	
75

,0
	

(3
6)

	
41

,7
	

(2
0)

	
33

,3
	

(1
6)

D
iv

or
ci

ad
o/

a	
51

,3
	

(6
0)

	
35

,0
	

(4
1)

	
83

,8
	

(9
8)

	
50

,4
	

(5
9)

	
34

,2
	

(4
0)

Ed
uc

ac
ió

n

P
rim

ar
ia

 o
 m

en
os

	
29

,8
	

(1
72

)	
24

,4
	

(1
41

)	
56

,1
	

(3
24

)	
15

,6
	

(9
0)

	
30

,1
	

(1
74

)
S

ec
un

da
ria

 in
ic

ia
l	

44
,5

	
(2

58
)	

30
,7

	
(1

78
)	

73
,4

	
(4

26
)	

36
,6

	
(2

12
)	

38
,4

	
(2

23
)

FP
 d

e 
gr

ad
o 

m
ed

io
	

44
,2

	
(6

8)
	

31
,2

	
(4

8)
	

81
,8

	
(1

26
)	

43
,5

	
(6

7)
	

33
,8

	
(5

2)
S

ec
un

da
ria

 s
up

er
io

r	
41

,1
	

(1
34

)	
28

,5
	

(9
3)

	
79

,1
	

(2
58

)	
38

,0
	

(1
24

)	
34

,4
	

(1
12

)
FP

 d
e 

gr
ad

o 
su

pe
rio

r	
48

,6
	

(1
34

)	
30

,4
	

(8
4)

	
85

,1
	

(2
35

)	
39

,9
	

(1
10

)	
32

,2
	

(8
9)

U
ni

ve
rs

id
ad

	
49

,4
	

(2
69

)	
32

,4
	

(1
76

)	
83

,8
	

(4
56

)	
48

,7
	

(2
65

)	
36

,6
	

(1
99

)

Fu
en

te
: C

IS
, B

ar
óm

et
ro

 d
e 

m
ar

zo
 2

01
8,

 e
st

ud
io

 3
.2

07
.

N
ot

a:
 P

ar
a 

fa
ci

lit
ar

 la
 c

om
pa

ra
ci

ón
 d

e 
lo

s 
re

su
lta

do
s,

 s
e 

pr
es

en
ta

 s
ol

o 
la

 o
pc

ió
n 

de
 re

sp
ue

st
a 

“S
í”.




